
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FfcDERAL RESERV r CYSTEM 

G * 4 * 5 

CHANGES I N STATUS OF BANKS AND BRANCHES DURING MARCH 1977 

NAME AND LOCATION OF BANKS AND BRANCHES 1/ 

D I - S T - B K CLASS 
OF BANK 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

NEW BAMVC r x C F P T SUCCESSIONS AMD CONVfe " 

0 2 - 3 6 - 5 0 5 3 

0 2 - 3 6 - 5 3 5 5 

DAIWA BANK TRUST COMPANY 

NIPPON FUDOSAN BANK LTD 
(BRANCH OF FOREIGN BANK-
COUNTED AS BANK IN RECORDS) 

0 4 - 2 1 - 1 4 0 0 GREENUP COUNTY BANK 

04—54—1005 

04-S/.-1 r t, a 

0 6 - 1 2 - 1 6 0 1 

0 7 - 1 7 - 1 3 6 5 

0 7 - 1 7 - 2 0 3 7 

1 0 - 0 8 - 0 2 8 6 

1 0 - 4 0 - 1 3 3 / 

1 0 - 4 0 - 2 3 6 2 

1 0 - 5 6 - 0 1 6 0 

1 2 - 0 6 - 0 1 6 3 

F IRST WETZEL NATIONAL BANK 
(CONVERSION OF F I R S T WETZEL 
SAVINGS C LOAN COMPANY) 

* O C PADFN FTTY 

VERO BEACH NATIONAL BANK 

MARKET PLACE NATIONAL BANK 

UNION BANK OF SWITZERLAND 
(BRANCH OF FOREIGN BANK-
COUNTED AS BANK IN RECORDS) 

GARDEN OF THE GODS BANK 

WASHITA STATP BANK 

PIONEER SAVINGS AND TRUST 
COMPANY 

C I T I Z E N S STATF BANK 

GREAT VALLEY BANK 

1 2 - 0 6 - 0 2 2 3 F I D E L I T Y NATIONAL BANK 

OE ANZA SANK 1 2 - 0 6 - 1 7 8 5 

1 2 - 4 9 - 0 2 8 5 

NEW YORK NY INS NON 2 1 
BORO OF MANHATT,v 

NEW YORK NY NONINS 55 
BORO OF MANHATTAN 

GREENUP KY 
GREENUP COUNTY 

INS NON 2 1 

NEW HA RTINSVL E WV NATIONAL 03 
WETZEL COUNTY 

PAHFN CITY WV 
Wfc i i l l COUNTY 

INS NON 2 1 

VERO BEACH FL NATIONAL 03 
I N D I A N RIVER CTY 

CHAMPAIGN I L NATIONAL 03 
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 

0 2 - 2 2 - 7 

C 3 - 2 8 - 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 

03—14—7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 

CHICAGO I L 
COOK COUNTY 

COLORADO SPG S CO 
EL PASO COUNTY 

FOSS OK 
WASHITA COUNTY 

MUSKOGEE OK 
MUSKOGEE COUNTY 

EDGERTON WY 
NATRONA COUNTY 

NONINS 55 0 2 - 1 6 - 7 

MEMBER 13 0 3 - 2 2 - 7 

INS NON 21 0 3 - 1 4 - 7 

NONINS 54 0 6 - 0 1 - 7 6 

MEMBER 13 0 3 - 1 7 - 7 

CERES CA INS NON 2 1 
STANISLAUS COUNTY 

CONCORD CA NATIONAL 0 3 
CONTRA COSTA CTY 

FAMILY BANK 

SUNNYVALE CA 
SANTA CLARA CTY 

OGDEN UT 
WEBER COUNTY 

INS NON 21 

I N S NON 21 

0 3 - 0 9 - 7 

0 3 - 2 2 - 7 

0 3 - 0 3 - 7 

0 3 - 1 7 - 7 

SUCCESSIONS AND CONVERSIONS 

0 8 - 2 9 — 1 2 6 1 DEXTER NATIONAL BANK DEXTER MO 
CONVERTED TO 

F I R S T STATE BANK OF DEXTER DEXTER MO 

1 0 - 2 0 - 3 5 4 0 CHANDLER NATIONAL BANK LYONS KS 
CONVERTED TO 

CHANDLER BANK OF LYONS LYONS KS 

1 1 - 3 5 - 0 3 6 4 BANK OF SOCORRO SOCORRO NM 
CONVERTED TO 

1 1 - 3 5 - 0 3 6 5 F I R S T NATIONAL BANK OF SOCORRO SOCORRO NM 

NATIONAL 03 

I N S NON 2 1 

NATIONAL 0 3 

I N S NON 2 1 

INS NON 2 1 

NATIONAL 03 

0 3 - 3 0 - 7 7 

0 3—29—77 

1/THIS COMPILATION IS DERIVED LARGELY ifRUM SECONDARY SOURCES. 
~ IT IS .NUT AN OFFICIAL REPORT OF CHANGES IX THE HANKIE: STRUCTURE. 
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2 

CLASS DATE OF 
OF BANK CHANGE 

CONSOLIDATIONS, ABSORPTIONS, ETC. 

0 1 - 5 0 - 0 3 3 0 HARDWICK TRUST COMPANY 
0 1 - 5 0 - 0 2 4 0 MERCHANTS SANK 

MERGED UNOFP CHAPTER AND 
T I T L E OF LATTER BAN" 

HARDWICK VT 
BURI 1NGT0N VT 

INS NON 21 
INS NON 21 0 3 - 0 5 - 7 7 

0 2 - 0 9 - 0 8 8 5 MONROE BANK ANP r '<UST COMPANY MONROE CT INS NON 21 
ABSORBED BY 

0 1 - 0 9 - 1 8 8 2 NORTH AMERICAN BK AND TR CO WOLCOTT CT INS NON 21 0 3 - 2 9 - 7 7 

03—34—282 *» ATLANTIC STATE BANK POINT PLEASANT N J INS NON 21 
ABSORBED BY 

0 3 - 3 4 — 1 6 2 5 C I T I Z E N S STATE RANK OF NJ LACE Y TOWNSHIP N J INS NON 2 1 0 1 - 2 2 - 7 7 

0 3 - 4 2 - 7 4 7 0 FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BAN* ST MARYS PA INS NON 2 1 
0 3 - 4 2 - 1 9 2 6 DEPOSIT NATIONAL BANK DU POIS PA NATIONAL 03 0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

MERGED UNDER CHARTER AND 
T I T L E OF LATTER 

0 4 - 3 9 - 2 1 6 0 FARMERS BANK OF ELIDA EL IDA OH INS NON 21 
0 4 - 3 9 - 1 9 t O COMMERCIAL PANK " ; " " 0 r OH MEMPER V n s - O l - 7 7 

MERGED UNDER CHARTER AND 
T I T L E OF LATTER BANK 

0 5 - 4 5 - 0 5 9 5 F IRST PIEDMONT BK AND TRUST CO GREENVILLE SC INS NON 21 
ABSORBED BY 

0 5 - 4 5 - 0 3 0 4 FIRST—CTZNS BK C TR CO OF SC COLUMB IA SC INS NON 21 0 3 - 1 7 - 7 7 

0 5 - 5 1 - 1 8 4 5 NATIONAL BANK OF NORTHAMPTON NASSAWADOX VA NATIONAL 03 
0 5 - 5 1 - 1 9 8 3 UNITED VA BK/SEAbOARD NATIONAL 

MERGED UNDER CHARTER AND 
T I T L E OF LATTER BANK 

0 5 - 5 1 - 2 3 8 5 METROPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK 
0 5 - 5 1 - 2 4 0 5 SECOND NATIONAL RK OF RICHMOND 

MERGED UNDER CHAPTER OF 
LATTER WITH NEW T I T L E 

0 5 - 5 1 - 2 3 6 5 DOMINION NAT BK OF RICHMOND 

0 5 - 5 1 - 0 9 4 5 POTOMAC BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 
0 5 - 5 1 - 2 9 0 4 DOMINION NATIONAL BANK 

MERGED UNDER CHARTER AND 
T I T L E OF LATTER BANK 

0 6 - 1 3 - 3 2 6 0 BANK OF UNION POINT 
0 6 - 1 3 - 1 6 2 5 C I T I Z E N S BANK 

MERGED UNDER CHARTER OF 
LATTER BANK WITH NEW T I T L E 

C I T I Z E N S UNION BANK 

WSB BANK ' • ' 
(NON-OPERATING NONINSURED 
BANK) 

0 7 - 2 6 - 2 1 1 0 WESTERN STATE BANK 
MERGED UNDER CHARTER AND 
T I T L E OF LATTER «UNK 

0 7 - 5 5 - 5 5 9 0 FARMERS AND TRADERS BANK 
ABSORBED BY 

0 7 - 5 5 - 1 9 2 0 WEST BANK AND TRUST 

1 0 - 4 0 - 1 3 3 0 FIRST STATE BANK 
ABSORBED BY 

1 0 - 4 0 - 1 3 3 2 WASHITA STATE BANK 

1 2 - 5 3 - 1 2 5 5 BANK OF YAKIMA 
ABSORBED BY 

1 2 - 5 3 - 0 8 6 0 PEOPLES NB OF WASHINGTON 

NORFOLK VA 

RICHMOND VA 
RICHMOND VA 

FAIRFAX VA 
VIENNA VA 

UNION POINT GA 
GREENSBORO GA 

HDWfRD CITY MI 

HOWARD C ITY MI 

WRIGHTSTOWN WI 

GREEN BAY Wl 

FOSS OK 

FOSS OK 

YAKIMA WA 

SEATTLE WA 

NATIONAL 03 0 3 - 0 4 - 7 7 

NATIONAL 0 3 
NATIONAL 0 3 

INS NON 
NATIONAL 

INS NON 
INS NON 

I N S NON 

INS NON 

INS NON 

INS NON 

INS NON 

INS NON 

21 
03 

2 1 
21 

2 1 

21 

2 1 

2 1 

2 1 

21 

0 3 - 2 6 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 5 - 7 7 

0 2 - 0 7 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

NATIONAL 02 0 3 - 2 5 - 7 7 
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0 1 - S T - B K CLASS 
O F B A N K 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

CORPORATE REORGANIZATIONS 

FIRST BANK OF ATHOL (NAT ASSN ) ATHOL MA NATIONAL 03 
(A NEWLY ORGANIZED BANK) 

0 1 - 2 5 - 0 1 6 0 F IRST NATIONAL LANK OF ATHOL ATHOL MA NATIONAL 03 C 1 - 1 7 - 7 7 
MERGED UNDER CHARTER OF 
FARMER AND T I T L E OF LATTER 

ADMISSION OF NONMEMBER BANK TO FEDERAL RESERVE MEMBERSHIP 

0 1 - 3 3 - 0 0 3 3 BRISTOL BANK BRISTOL NH MEMBER 13 0 3 - 1 0 - 7 7 

0 5 - 4 5 - 0 9 4 5 COLONIAL STATE BANK INC MARION SC MEMBER 13 0 3 - 3 1 - 7 7 

A G * ! SSI UN OF NONTNS'.'Rf D NQNMFMBEP FANK TO FEDERAL RESEFVF ME«BEPSH I f 

1 2 - 0 6 - 1 5 5 8 INDEPENDENT BANKF » S TRUST CO SAN RAFAEL CA MEMBER 58 0 3 - 2 4 - 7 7 

0 1 - 2 5 - 3 1 9 0 

WITHDRAWAL OF STATE BANK 

VALLEY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 

FROM FEDERAL RESERVE 

SPRINGFIELD MA 

MEMBERSHIP 

INS CONT 2 1 0 3 - 2 4 - 7 7 

0 1 - 2 5 - 3 3 1 5 BAYBANK NEWTON-WALTHAM TR CO WALTHAM MA I N S CONT 2 1 0 3—*4 - 7 7 

0 1 - 2 5 - 3 6 5 5 BAYBANK WINCHESTER TRUST CO WINCHESTER MA INS CONT 2 1 0 3 - 2 4 - 7 7 

0 7 - 1 7 - 3 0 1 0 YORK STATE BANK & TRUST CO ELMHUFST I L INS CONT 2 1 0 3 - 1 8 - 7 7 

08—47—2440 C I T I Z E N BANK SAVANNAH TN INS CONT 2 1 0 3 - 1 6 - 7 7 

1 0 - 2 0 - 2 4 2 0 MORRILL & JANES BANK t TR CO HIAWATHA KS INS CONT 2 1 0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

CHANGES I N T I T L E AND/OR LOCATION OF BANKS 

0 3 - 3 4 - 3 5 4 5 WEST DEPTFORD BANK 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

LENAPE STATE BANK 

0 4 - 3 9 - 4 4 4 0 OHIO SAVINGS £ TRUST COMPANY 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

OHIO BANK 6 TRUST COMPANY 

0 5 - 5 1 - 1 7 5 0 PIEDMONT TRUST BANK 
0 5 - 5 1 - 0 6 4 5 LOCATION CHANGED TO 

iINTERCHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE 
AND BRANCH LOCATIONS) 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 8 6 9 SOUTHEAST NAT BK OF MANATEE 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF 
MANATEE COUNTY 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 9 8 6 TOTALBANK CORAL WAY 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

TOTALBANK 

0 6 - 1 2 - 1 6 3 1 PALM BEACH MALL BANK 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

MALL BANK 

W DFPTFORD TWP NJ INS NON 21 

NEW PHILA OH 

MARTINSVILLE VA 
COLL INSVILLE VA 

MEMBER 13 

MEMBER 

M I A M I FL 

13 

MANATEE COUNTY FL NATIONAL 03 

INS NON 21 

WEST PALM BEACH FL INS NON 21 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

@ 0 ^ 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 
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DI—ST—BK 

0 6 - 4 7 - 2 5 5 0 

0 7 - 1 7 - 1 4 7 0 

1 7 - 1 7 - 6 1 8 5 

0 7 - 1 9 - 2 8 5 0 

C 7 - 4 6 - 1 7 1 5 

0 7 - 2 b - 3 0 6 0 

0 8 - 2 9 - 2 3 2 0 

C 9 - 3 8 - 1 0 5 0 

C9-38—0215 

1 0 - ^ 9 - 4 2 8 0 

1 0 - 2 9 - 3 3 7 5 

1 0 - 3 1 - 1 4 3 0 

1 0 - 4 0 - 2 5 6 5 

1 0 - 4 0 - 3 4 23 

1 C - 4 C - 3 3 6 6 

CLASS 
OF BANK 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK SMYRNA 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

F IRST NATIONAL BANK OF 
RUTHERFORD COUNTY 

AETNA STATE BANK 
T ITLE CHANGED TO 

AETNA BANK 

BUTTE R f I E LD NATIONAL BANK 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

•-1RST NATIONAL SANK OF WHEATON 

WARREN COUNTY BANK & TR CO 
T I T L F CHANGED TO 

WARREN COUNTY BRENTON BANK AND 
TRUST 

GRAND RAPIDS PANK NA 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

f- IRST NATIONAL BANK OF GRAND 
RAPIDS 

FARMERS STATE BANK 
T ] r m o c r T c n JO 

FARMEKS STATE BANK OF MUN1TH 

JACKSON EXCHANGE BANK 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

JACKSON EXCHANGE BANK AND 
TRUST COMPANY 

C I T I Z E N S STATE BANK 
T I T L E AND LOCATION CHANGED TO 

C I T I Z E N S STATE BANK OF 
PEMBINA COUNTY 

P L A T T E V A L L E Y B A N K 

T I T L E AND LOCATION CHANGED TO 
FIRST MIDWEST BANK 

FIRST NAT BANK OF FULLERTON 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

r t Q ? T NATIONAL SANK AND TRUST 
OF FULLERTON 

FIRST STATE PANK € TRUST CO 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

FIRST SECURITY BANK AND TRUST 
COMPANY 

SOUTHEASTERN STATE BANK 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 

PANK OF TULSA 

SMYRNA TN 

CHICAGO IL 

WHEATON I L 

I N D I ANOLA 1A 

GRAND RAPIDS M I 

MUNITH MI 

JACKSON MO 

NECHE ND 

CAVALIER ND 

RAVENWOOD MO 

MARY V ILLE MO 

FULLERTON NE 

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 

TULSA OK 

NATIONAL 03 

INS NON 21 

NATIONAL 03 

INS NON 21 

NATIONAL C3 

INS NON 2 1 

MEMBER 13 

INS NON 21 

MEMBER 13 

NATIONAL 03 

INS NON 21 

INS NON 21 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

0 3 - 2 2 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 3 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 6 - 7 7 

0 3 - 3 0 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 0 - 7 7 

CEASED BANKING OPERATIONS 

0 8 - 0 5 - 1 5 9 9 MATTHEWS COMPANY N L I T T L E ROCK AR 

1 2 - 0 6 - 0 6 7 5 EQUITABLE TRUST COMPANY LOS ANGELES CA 

NONINS 54 0 7 - 0 1 - 7 6 

NONINS 54 0 8 - 1 6 - 7 6 
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D I - S T - B K CLASS DATE OF 
OF BANK CHANGE 

BRANCHES ESTABLISHED DE NOVO 

01—09—0470 GLASTONBURY BANK AND TRUST CO 
ROCKY H I L L BRANCH 
TOWN L I N E RD € S I L A S DEANE HY 

0 1 - 2 5 - 3 1 8 0 THIRD NAT BANK OF HAMPDEN CTY 
ARMORY SQUARE BRANCH CBCT 
BUILDING 17 ARMORY SQUARE 

0 1 - 2 5 - 3 3 1 5 BAYBANK NEWTON-WALTHAM TR CO 
WORCESTER ROAD-ROUTE 9 BRANCH 
6 8 0 WORCESTER ROAD 

0 1 - 2 5 - 3 7 8 0 WORCESTER COUNTY NATIONAL BANK 
WINCHENDON BANKING CENTER BR 
172 CENTRAL STREET 

0 1 - 3 3 - 0 0 0 3 

0 1 - 5 0 - 0 6 3 0 

0 2 - 3 4 - 1 5 5 0 

0 2 - 3 4 - 1 7 3 5 

0 2 - 3 4 - 2 1 7 0 

0 2 - 3 4 - 3 3 1 5 

02—36—006 G 

0 2 - 3 6 - 1 2 6 0 

0 2 - 3 6 - 4 9 9 0 

0 2 - 3 6 - 5 1 9 0 

0 2 - 3 6 - 7 0 1 0 

AMHFRST BANK t TRUST COMPANY 
ROUTE 1 0 1 PLAZA BRANCH 
ROUTE 1 0 1 & WALLACE ROAD 

RUTLAND SAVINGS BANK 
MANCHESTER BRANCH 
ROUTE 11 

HUDSON C I T Y SAVINGS BANK 
1 FORT LEE BRANCH 

MAIN STREET E CENTER AVE 
2 FREEHOLD BRANCH 

RTE 537 WEST MAIN STREET 

JERSEY SHORE BANK 
BELMAR BRANCH 
SEVENTH E F STREETS 

HOWARD SAVINGS BANK 
1 MAPLEWOOD BRANCH 

7 HIGHLAND PLACE 
i TENAFLY BRANCH 

26 WEST RAILROAD AVENUE 

MIDLANTIC NATIONAL B K / C I T I Z E N S 
RIVERSIDE SQUARE OFFICE 
164 RIVERSIDE SQUARE 

ALBANY SAVINGS BANK 
SYRACUSE BRANCH 
PFNN-CAN SHPG MALL RTE 11 

BUFFALO SAVINGS BANK 
REMOTE SERVICE F A C I L I T Y CBCT 
2 9 5 5 UNION ROAD 

CIT IBANK NA 
1 1 S I AVFNUE-86TH ST BR CBCT 

357 EAST 86TH STREET 
2 75 CHRISTOPHER STREET 

PRANCH CBCT 
75 CHRISTOPHER STREET 

3 WHITEHALL TERMINAL BR CBCT 
WHITEHALL t BROAD STREETS 

GREENWICH SAVINGS BANK 
WHITE PLAINS BRANCH 
134 MAMARONECK AVENUE 

SCHENECTADY SAVINGS BANK 
AMSTERDAM MALL BRANCH 
LIBERTY 6 MAIN STREETS 

GLASTONBURY CT 
ROCKY H I L L CT 
HARTFORD COUNTY 

SPRINGFIELD MA 
SPRINGFIELD MA 
HAMPDEN COUNTY 

WALThAM MA 
FR AMINGHAM MA 
MIDDLESEX COUNTY 

WORCESTER MA 
WINCHENDON MA 
WORCESTER COUNTY 

AMHERST NH 
BEDFORD NH 
HILLSBOROUGH CTY 

RUTLAND VT 
MANCHESTER CTR VT 
BENNINGTON COUNTY 

JERSEY CITY NJ 
FORT LEE NJ 
BERGEN CUUNTY 
FREEHOLD TWP NJ 
MONMOUTH COUNTY 

LONG BEACH NJ 
BELMAR NJ 
MONMOUTH COUNTY 

NEWARK NJ 
MAPLEWOOD NJ 
ESSEX COUNTY 
TENAFLY NJ 
BERGEN COUNTY 

TENAFLY NJ 
HACKENSACK NJ 
BERGEN COUNTY 

ALBANY NY 
CICERO TWP NY 
ONONDAGA COUNTY 

BUFFALO NY 
CHEEKTOWGA TWP NY 
ER IE COUNTY 

NEW YORK NY 
NEW YORK NY 
BORO OF MANHATTAN 
NEW YORK NY 
BORO OF MANHATTAN 

NEW YORK NY 
BORO OF MANHATTAN 

NEW YORK NY 
WHITE PLAINS NY 
WESTCHESTER CTY 

SCHENECTADY NY 
AMSTERDAM NY 
MONTGOMERY CTY 

I N S NON 21 

NATIONAL 03 

MEMBER 13 

NATIONAL 03 

INS NON 21 

INS MUT 42 

INS MUT 42 

INS NON 21 

INS MUT 42 

NATIONAL 03 

INS MUT 42 

INS MUT 42 

NATIONAL 02 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

INS MUT 42 

INS MUT 42 

0 3 - 0 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 9 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 9 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 9 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 9 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 9 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 4 - 7 7 
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D I - S T - B K CLASS 
OF BANK 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

0 3 - 3 4 - 3 6 2 0 MARINE NATIONAL BANK 
LOWER TOWNSHIP BRANCH 
TOWN BANK & BAYSHORE ROADS 

0 3 - 3 4 - 3 7 3 0 WOODSTOWN NB & TR CO 
PILESGROVE BRANCH 
US ROUTE 4 0 

0 3 - 4 2 - 0 3 2 8 F I R S T PENNSYLVANIA BANK NA 
UNION BOULEVARD OFFICE 
9 4 3 UNION BOULEVARD 

0 3 - 4 2 - 3 8 0 8 NATIONAL CENTRAL BANK 
M I N I - B A N K GIANT SUPERMRKT BR 
1 2 0 0 W MARKET STREET 

WILD WO 00 NJ 
LOWER TWP NJ 
CAPE MAY COUNTY 

WOODSTOWN NJ 
PILESGROVE TWP NJ 
SALEM COUNTY 

BALA-CYNWYD PA 
ALLENTOWN PA 
L E H I G H COUNTY 

LANCASTER PA 
YORK PA 
YORK COUNTY 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 02 

NATIONAL 03 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 9 - 7 7 

0 4 - 2 1 - 0 1 0 5 AMERICAN F I D E L I T Y BK € TR CO 
CORBIN BRANCH 
NORTH US 25E 

0 4 - 2 1 - 1 7 3 0 F IRST NATIONAL BANK OF JACKSON 
PARKWAY BRANCH 
HIGHWAY NO 15 

BARBOURVILLE KY 
KNOX COUNTY KY 

JACKSON KY 
JACKSON KY 
BREATHITT COUNTY 

I N S NON 

NATIONAL 03 

0 3 - 0 3 - 7 7 

0 4 - 2 1 - 2 2 1 0 JACKSON COUNTY BANK 
RUSSELL HAYS BRANCH 
RFD 1 BOX 62 

C4—39—1200 CENTRAL TRUST COMPANY NA 
1 KROGER—HAMILTON AVE BR CBCT 

8 1 2 0 HAMILTON AVENUE 
2 KROGER-VINE STREET BR CBCT 

5 0 2 1 V I N E STREET 
3 MILACRON BRANCH CBCT 

4 7 0 1 MARBURG AVENUE 

0 4 - 3 9 - 1 2 3 0 F I F T H THIRD BANK 
FAIRFAX BRANCH CBCT 
3 7 0 0 RED BANK 

0 4 - 3 9 - 1 4 1 0 CAPITAL NATIONAL BANK 
EUCLID SQUARE MALL BRANCH 
4 7 4 EUCLID SQUARE MALL 

0 4 - 3 9 - 1 4 7 0 NATIONAL C I T Y BANK 
CHESTER COMMONS OFFICE 
1130 CHESTER AVENUE 

0 4 - 3 9 - 1 6 1 0 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 
NATIONWIDE PLAZA OFFICE 
ONE NATIONWIDE PLAZA 

C 4 - 3 9 - 2 2 2 2 EUCLID NATIONAL BANK 
EUCLID SQUARE MALL OFFICE 
3 1 8 EUCLID SQUARE MALL 

0 4 - 3 9 - 2 7 7 0 F I R S T NATIONAL BK & TR CO 
PISGAH—KINGSGATE OFFICE 
7 7 9 5 TYLERSV1LLE ROAD 

0 4 - 3 9 - 4 0 9 0 F IRST NB OF WARREN COUNTY 
TOWNE MALL AUTOBANK BRANCH 

. 3 3 6 2 D I X I E HIGHWAY 

0 4 - 3 9 - 4 2 7 0 PARK NATIONAL BANK 
NORTH 21ST STREET BRANCH 
9 8 0 NORTH 21ST STREET 

0 4 - 3 9 - 6 6 5 0 C I T I Z E N S NATIONAL BANK 
SARDIS BRANCH 
STATE ROUTE 7 

MCKEE KY 
A N N V I L L E KY 
JACKSON COUNTY 

C I N C I N N A T I OH 
MOUNT HEALTHY OH 
HAMILTON COUNTY 
C I N C I N N A T I OH 
HAMILTON COUNTY 
C I N C I N N A T I OH 
HAMILTON COUNTY 

C I N C I N N A T I OH 
FAIRFAX OH 
HAMILTON COUNTY 

CLEVELAND OH 
E U C L I D OH 
CUYAHOGA COUNTY 

CLEVELAND OH 
CLEVELAND OH 
CUYAHOGA COUNTY 

COLUMBUS OH 
COLUMBUS OH 
F R A N K L I N COUNTY 

EUCLID OH 
E U C L I D OH 
CUYAHOGA COUNTY 

HAMILTON OH 
BUTLER COUNTY OH 

MORROW OH 
WARREN COUNTY OH 

NEWARK OH 
NEWARK OH 
L I C K I N G COUNTY 

WOOD SFIE LD OH 
MONROE COUNTY OH 

INS NON 21 

NATIONAL 02 

MEMBER 12 

NATIONAL 0 3 

NATIONAL 02 

NATIONAL 02 

NATIONAL 0 3 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 0 3 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 4 - 1 5 - 7 5 

0 6 - 0 1 - 7 5 

0 6 - 0 1 - 7 * 

0 3 - 0 2 - 7 7 

0 3 - 3 0 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 2 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 3 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



D I - S T - B K CLASS 
OF BANK 

0 4 - 3 9 - 6 7 1 0 C I T I Z E N S NB OF GREENE COUNTY 
LEDBETTER ROAD BRANCH CBCT 
5 4 1 LEDBETTER ROAD 

XENIA OH 
XEN1A OH 
GREENE COUNTY 

NATIONAL 03 

0 5 - 2 4 — 0 2 6 0 SAVINGE BANK OF BALTIMORE 
TIMONIUM BRANCH 
2 1 5 3 - f i YORK ROAD 

BALTIMORE MD 
BALTIMORE CTY MD 

INS MUT 42 

0 5 - 2 4 - 1 4 2 0 C I T I Z E N S BK AND TR CO OF MD 
WHITE F L I N T MALL BRANCH 
ROCKVILLE PIKE 

RIVERDALE MD 
ROCKVILLE MD 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

INS NON 21 

0 5 - 3 7 - 0 3 5 5 NORTH CAROLINA NATIONAL E 
VERNON PARK OFFICE 
1 9 0 0 WEST VERNON AVENUE 

ANK CHARLOTTE NC 
KINSTON NC 
LENOIR COUNTY 

NATIONAL 02 

0 5 - 3 7 — 0 5 4 0 LIBERTY BANK & TRUST CO 
NORTHERN BRANCH 
4 2 5 1 ROXBORO ROAD 

DURHAM NC 
DURHAM NC 
DURHAM COUNTY 

INS NON 21 

0 5 - 3 7 - 1 3 3 0 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST CO 
HAWTHORNE LN TELLERS WNDOW BR 
101—A HAWTHORNE LANE 

MONROE NC 
CHARLOTTE NC 
MECKLENBURG CTY 

2 1 

0 5 - 3 7 - 1 4 8 0 NORTHWESTERN BANK 
INSTALLMENT LOAN BRANCH 
2 0 0 OHIO STREET 

N WILKESBORO NC 
SP1NDALE NC 
RUTHERFORD CTY 

INS NON 21 

0 5 - 4 5 - 0 2 1 0 SOUTH CAROLINA NATIONAL BANK 
SUMTER HIGHWAY OFFICE 
7 3 6 7 GARNERS FERRY ROAD 

CHARLESTON SC 
COLUMBIA SC 
RICHLAND COUNTY 

NATIONAL 03 

0 5 - 5 1 - 0 1 4 5 BANK OF ARLINGTON 
COURTHOUSE BRANCH 
2 0 2 6 WILSON BOULEVARD 

ARLINGTON CTY VA 
ARLINGTON CTY VA 

0 5 - 5 1 - 0 4 9 0 NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO 
OAK PARK OFFICE 
STATE ROUTE 634 

CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 
MADISON VA 
MADISON CTY 

NATIONAL 03 

0 5 - 5 1 - 2 1 8 0 C I T I Z E N S TRUST BANK 
OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY BR 
WEBB STUDENT CENTER BUILD ING 

PORTSMOUTH VA 
NORFOLK VA 
INDEPENDENT C I T Y 

INS NON 21 

0 6 - 0 1 - 0 1 2 3 SECURITY BANK AND TRUST CO 
SCANT C ITY BRANCH 
STATE HIGHWAY 6 9 

0 6 - 0 1 - 0 6 8 8 CENTRAL BANK OF ALABAMA NA 
SOUTH Y BRANCH 
1103 ALABAMA AVENUE SOUTH 

0 6 - 0 1 - 1 1 8 0 HENDERSON NB OF HUNTSVILL E 
WILLOWBROOK BRANCH 
7 9 0 0 BA ILEY COVE ROAD 

0 6 - 0 1 - 1 9 8 0 F IRST AL BK OF TUSCALOOSA NA 
BROOKWOOD BRANCH 
HIGHWAY 116 

ARAB AL 
SCANT C ITY AL 
MARSHALL COUNTY 

DECATUR AL 
FORT PAYNE AL 
DEKALB COUNTY 

HUNTSVILLE AL 
HUNTS V I LLE AL 
MADISON COUNTY 

TUSCALOOSA AL 
TUSCALOOSA CTY AL 

INS NON 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 1 8 5 BARNETT BANK OF ORANGE PARK NA 
MALL F A C I L I T Y 
4 4 WELLS ROAD 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 2 7 6 C I T I Z E N S F I R S T NATIONAL BANK 
BEVERLY H I L L S BRANCH 
5 W I L L I A M COURT 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 2 9 1 JEFFERSON NAT BK AT KENDALL 
KENDALL MALL OFFICE 
1 0 5 9 0 NORTH KENDALL DRIVE 

CLAY COUNTY FL 
CLAY COUNTY FL 

CRYSTAL RIVER FL 
BEVERLY H I L L S FL 
C ITRUS COUNTY 

DADE COUNTY FL 
DADE COUNTY FL 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 3 3 1 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 5 8 2 

SUN BANK OF VOLUSIA COUNTY 
GRANADA BRANCH 
113 EAST GRANADA BOULEVARD 

BANK OF HOLIDAY 
HOLIDAY MALL F A C I L I T Y 
US HIGHWAY 19 NORTH 

OAVTGNA BEACH FL 
ORMONO BEACH FL 
VOLUSIA COUNTY 

HOLIDAY FL 
HOLIDAY FL 
PASCO COUNTY 

I N S NON 2 1 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

1 0 - 1 5 - 7 5 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 0 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 3 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 2 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 7 - 0 1 - 7 6 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 — 1 7 * 7 7 
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D I - S T - B K CLASS 
OF BANK 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 5 9 2 ISLAND BANK 
CORTEZ ROAD BRANCH 
7 5 0 0 CORTEZ ROAD 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 6 3 0 ATLANTIC NB OF JACKSONVILLE 
1 DEFRWOOD VILLAGE BR CBCT 

9 9 6 4 BAYMEADOWS ROAD 
2 ROOSEVELT MALL BRANCH CBCT 

4 4 0 0 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD 
3 AEP PARK CENTRAL BR CBCT 

1552 PARK AVENUE 
4 AGP STANDARD PLAZA BR CBCT 

3 9 5 5 UNIVERSITY BLVD SOUTH 
5 GATEWAY MALL BRANCH CBCT 

5 3 2 0 NORWOOD AVENUE 
6 ACP PAXON BRANCH CBCT 

762 EDGEWOOD AVENUE 
7 REGENCY SQUARE BRANCH CBCT 

9 5 0 1 ARLINGTON EXPRESSWAY 
B HIGHLAND CENTER BRANCH CBCT 

1 0 0 0 DUNN AVENUE 

C 6 - 1 2 - 0 8 1 3 BANK OF I N D I A N ROCKS 
M I D - P I N E L L A S BRANCH 
6 5 9 9 ULMERTON ROAD 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 9 0 1 SUN F IRST NAT BK OF MELBOURNE 
CAUSEWAY BRANCH 
2 7 5 EAU GALLIE BOULEVARD 

0 6 - 1 2 - 0 9 3 7 FLAGSHIP NATIONAL BK OF MIAMI 
JACKSON MEMORIAL BRANCH CBCT 
1611 NW 12TH AVENUE 

0 6 - 1 2 - 1 2 9 0 FIRST NAT BK IN HUN FA GGRCA 
PORT CHAR LUTTE oRANCH 
120 NORTH 7AMI AMI DRIVE 

0 6 - 1 2 - 1 4 2 3 COMMUNITY BANK uF SEMINOLE 
KENNETH CITY BRANCH 
5 8 2 4 - 5 4 T H AVENUE NORTH 

0 6 - 1 2 - 1 4 7 6 ROYAL TRUST BANK UF TAMPA 
TAMPA BAY CENTER BRANCH 
W BUFFALO G MAC D I L L AVENUES 

0 6 - 1 3 - 0 2 6 0 F IRST NB OF ATLANTA 
1 KROGER-PIEDMONT PEACHTREE 

BRANCH CBCT 
3 3 3 0 PIEDMONT ROAD NE 

2 COLONIAL FRANCH CBCT 
3 3 9 3 PEACHTREE ROAD NE 

3 GA INST ITUTE STUDENT CENTER 
BRANCH CBCT 
350 FIRST DRIVE NW 

4 GA STATE STUDENT CENTER 
BRANCH CBCT 
66 COURTLAND STREET NE 

06—13—0820 BANK OF CLAYTON 
SOUTH MAIN BRANCH 
SOUTH MAIN STREET 

0 6 - 1 3 - 1 1 3 0 BANK OF DALTON 
CLEVELAND ROAD BRANCH 
2 5 1 8 CLEVELAND ROAD 

0 6 - 1 3 - 1 2 6 0 COFFEE COUNTY BANK 
D R I V E - I N F A C I L I T Y 
2 1 8 NORTH PETTERSON AVENUE 

HOLMES BEACH FL 
BRADENTON FL 
MANATEE COUNTY 

JACKSONVILLE FL 
JACKSONVILLE FL 
DUVAL COUNTY 
JACKSONVILLE FL 
DUVAL COUNTY 
ORANGE PARK FL 
CLAY COUNTY 
JACKSONVILLE FL 
DUVAL COUNTY 
JACKSONVILLE 
DUVAL COUNTY 
JACKSONVILLE 
DUVAL COUNTY 
JACKSONVILLE FL 
DUVAL COUNTY 
JACKSONVILLE 
DUVAL COUNTY 

INS NON 21 

NATIONAL 02 

FL 

FL 

FL 

LARCO FL 
P I N E L L A S FL 
P INELLAS COUNTY 

MELBOURNE FL 
MELBOURNE FL 
BREVARD COUNTY 

M I A M I FL 
MIAMI FL 
DADE COUNTY 

PUNT A GORDA FL 
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 
CHARLOTTE COUNTY 

SEMINOLE FL 
KENNF 1H FL 
P I N E L L A S COUNTY 

TAMPA FL 
TAMPA FL 
HILLSBOROUGH CTY 

ATLANTA GA 
ATLANTA GA 
FULTON COUNTY 

ATLANTA GA 
FULTON COUNTY 
ATL ANTA GA 
FULTON COUNTY 

ATLANTA GA 
FULTON COUNTY 

CLAYTON GA 
CLAYTON GA 
RABUN COUNTY 

CALTON GA 
W H I T F I E L D CTY GA 

DOUGLAS GA 
DOUGLAS GA 
COFFEE COUNTY 

INS NON 2 1 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

INS NON 21 

MEMBER 13 

NATIONAL 02 

INS NON 21 

INS NON 21 

INS NON 2 1 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

06—01—76 

06—01—76 

06—01—76 

06—01—76 

0 6—01—76 

0 6 - 0 1 - 7 6 

Ob—CI—76 

0 6 - 1 4 - 7 6 

0 3 - 2 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 3 - 7 7 

0 8 - 1 2 - 7 5 

0 8 - 1 5 - 7 5 

05—03—76 

1 1 - 0 8 - 7 6 

03—24—77 

0 3 - 1 0 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 
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01—ST—BK CLASS 
OF BANK 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

C 6 - 1 3 - 1 4 8 4 BANK OF FOREST PARK 
SOUTHLAKE BRANCH 
1135 MORROW INDUSTRIAL BLVD 

FOREST PARK OA 
MORROW OA 
CLAYTON COUNTY 

INS NON 21 

06—13—1533 C I T I Z E N S BANK 
CHECK CASHING F A C I L I T Y 
STATE HWY 4<> £ MILLER STREET 

FORT VALLFY GA 
FORT VALLEY GA 
PEACH COUNTY 

INS NON 21 
0 3 - 3 0 - 7 7 

0 6 - 2 2 - 0 8 9 0 F IRST NAT 9K IN ST MARY PARISH 
PATTERSON BRANCH OFFICE 
2 0 1 PLACE NbRMAN SHOPPING CTR 

MORGAN CITY LA 
PATTERSON LA 
ST MARY PARISH 

NATIONAL 03 
C 3—07—77 

0 6 - 4 7 - 0 8 5 5 WAUTAUGA VALLFY BANK 
ELK AVENUE BRANCH 
545 ELK AVENUE 

0 6 - 4 7 - 1 0 7 8 C ITY fc COUNTY 3K OF GREENE CTY 
EAST BY-PASS BRANCH 
11 EAST BY-PASS 

Ob—47—1435 CITY & COUNTY EK OF KNOX CTY 
GAY STREET BRANCH 
612 GAY STREET 

EL IZ ABETHON TN 
ELIZABETHON TN 
CARTER COUNTY 

GREENEVlLLE TN 
GREENLVILLE TN 
GREENE COlWTY 

K N J X V l L L L TN 
KNOXVILLE TN 
KNOX COUNTY 

INS NON 21 

INS NON 21 

INS NON 2 1 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 6 - 4 7 - 1 5 7 0 F IRST NAT BANK OF LEWTSBURG 
ELLINGTON PARKWAY BRANCH 
US HWY 31A t ELLINGTON PKY 

LEWI SBURG TN 
LEW 1SBURG TN 
MARSHALL COUNTY 

NATIONAL 03 
0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

C6—47-2100 THIRD NAT BANK UF NASHVILLE 
100 OAKS BRANCH CBCT 
715 THOMPSON LANE 

NASHVILLE TN 
NASHVILLE TN 
DAVIDSON COUNTY 

NATIONAL 02 
0 3 - C 4 - 7 7 

0 6 - 4 7 - 2 1 0 2 UNITED AMERICAN 6K OF NASHVLE 
CENTENNIAL PARK BRANCH 
26C9 WEST END AVENUF 

NASHVILLE TN 
NASHVILLE TN 
DAVIDSON COUNTY 

MEMBER 13 

0 7 - 1 7 - 1 3 3 3 AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK 
CENTENNIAL PLAZA BRANCH 
MATTIS C KIRBY AVENUES 

CHAMPAIGN 1L 
CHAMPAIGN I L 
CHAMPAIGN COUNTTY 

NATIONAL 03 

0 7 - 1 7 - 3 3 3 0 F IRST NATIONAL BANK 
WEST AVENUE OFFICE 
1534 SOUTH WEST AVENUE 

FREE PORT I L 
FREEPORT IL 
STEPHENSON COUNTY 

NATIONAL 03 
0 3 - 1 6 - 7 7 

0 7 - 1 7 - 4 6 9 0 L I B E R T Y V I L L F NATIONAL BANK 
LIBERTY M I L L PLAZA BRANCH 
908 SOUTH MILWAUKEE AVENUE 

L I BE RTYVILLE I L 
L I B E R T Y V I L L F IL 
LAKE COUNTY 

NATIONAL 03 
0 3 - 0 2 - 7 7 

0 7 - 1 7 - 4 8 6 0 C I T I Z E N S NATIONAL BANK 
D R I V E - I N WALK-UP F A C I L I T Y 
115 EAST JEFFERSON STREET 

MACOMB I L 
MACOMB 11 
MCD ENOUGH COUNTY 

NATIONAL 03 
0 3 - 0 3 - 7 7 

0 7 - 1 7 - 7 3 7 0 CENTRAL NAIuJNAL BANK 
ROCK FALLS CENTER OFFICE 
9 4 1 FIRST AVENUE 

STERLING I L 
ROCK FALLS I L 
WHITESIDE COUNTY 

NATIONAL 03 
0 > - 1 7 - 7 7 

0 7 - 1 8 - 0 8 2 5 COLUMBUS BANK AND TRUST CO 
HOLIDAY CENTER BRANCH 
3 9 5 0 - 2 S T H STREET 

0 7 - 1 8 - 4 9 0 0 UNION STATE BANK 
STATE HWY 26 E T IPTON BRANCH 
INDIANA STATE HWY 28 RR4 

07—1S —161 0 FIRST FEDERAL STATE BANK 
SEVENTH STREET BRANCH 
)15 SEVENTH STREET 

0 7 - 1 9 - 1 6 3 4 SOUTH OES MOINES NATIONAL 9K 
1 KELDERMANb BRANCH CBCT 

4 6 1 1 SOUTHWEST 9TH STREET 
2 AIRPORT BRANCH CPCT 

FLEUR DRIVE C ARMY POST RD 

COLUMBUS IN 
COLUMBUS IN 
BARTHOLOMEW C TY 

WINDFALL I N 
T IPTON COUNTY I N 

OES MOINES IA 
DES MOINES IA 
POLK COUNTY 

DES MOINES IA 
DES MUINES IA 
POLK COUNTY 
DES MOINES IA 
POLK COUNTY 

INS NON 2 1 

IMS NON 2 1 

INS NON 2 1 

NATIONAL 03 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 9 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 9 - 7 7 
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D I - S T - B K CLASS 
OF BANK 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

0 7 - 1 9 - 1 6 3 5 

07—26—1170 

07—26—1730 

0 7 - 2 6 - 2 6 0 2 

0 7 - 2 6 — 2 8 7 5 

0 7 - 2 6 - 3 9 5 8 

0 7 - 2 6 - 4 1 5 9 

0 7 - 2 6 - 4 2 0 3 

0 7 - 5 5 - 3 2 7 3 

0 8 - 0 5 - 0 2 3 0 

0 8 - 2 1 - 1 7 1 0 

0 8 - 2 1 - 2 0 6 0 

0 8 - 2 1 - 3 0 8 0 

0 8 - 2 8 - 1 7 1 8 

0 8 - 2 9 - 2 3 6 8 

0 8 - 2 9 - 4 7 5 0 

NORTHWEST TRENTON NATIONAL RK 
1 DONS SUPER VALU BRANCH CBCT 

SW 13TH & ARMY POST ROAD 
2 CHARLIES SUPER VALU BR CBCT 

HARDING AND EUCLID 

MICHIGAN NATIONAL BANK 
1 TELEGRAPH/GRAND RIVER OFF 

1 8 4 4 1 TELEGRAPH ROAD 
2 SHELBY TOWNSHIP OFFICE 

5 2 0 5 5 VAN DYKE AVENUE 

MICHIGAN NATIONAL BANK-CENTRAL 
28TH 6 EASTERN OFFICE 
7 5 0 26TH STREET SE 

DETROIT B A N K - L I V O N I A 
PLYMOUTH-MIDDLEBELT OFFICE 
2 9 3 7 0 PLYMOUTH ROAD 

F IRST MIDLAND BANK & TRUST CO 
TRUST SERVICE BRANCH 
120 NORTH FOREST STREET 

MICHIGAN NATIONAL BK-OAKLAND 
ELEVEN MILE & 1NKSTER RDS BR 
2 7 3 7 7 ELEVEN MILE ROAD 

MICHIGAN NB-GRAND TRAVERSE 
BENZONIA OFFICE 
1747 SOUTH BENZIE HIGHWAY 

MICHIGAN NB-NORTH METRO 
1 SQUIRREL COMMONS OFFICE 

3294 SOUTH BOULEVARD 
2 CROOKS RUAD CORNERS OFFICE 

2 2 4 4 CROOKS ROAD 

MIDLAND NATIONAL BANK 
1 SCHALLERTS JUNEAU V ILLAGE 

BRANCH CBCT 
1039 N VAN BUREN STREET 

2 SCHALLERTS LIQUOR BR CBCT 
3 4 3 EAST SILVER SPRING DR 

BANK OF CABOT 
DRIVE—IN TELLER F A C I L I T Y 
2 1 8 WEST MAIN STREET 

F IRST STATE BANK 
MC0AN1ELS BRANCH 
STATE HWY 259 AND 79 

F IRST NAT BK OF L O U I S V I L L E 
CAMELOT BRANCH 
1 3 1 3 LYNDON LANE 

F IRST BANK AND TRUST CO 
WEST SIDE BRANCH 
1 0 1 3 WEST MAIN STREET 

NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE 
NORTH COLUMBUS BRANCH 
1516 HWY 4 5 NORTH 

UNITED MO BK OF JFFRSN C I T Y NA 
ST MARTINS F A C I L I T Y BRANCH 
US HWY 5 0 ROUTE 1 

JEFFERSON BANK AND TRUST CO 
WASHINGTON AVENUE F A C I L I T Y 
2 6 0 0 WASHINGTON AVENUE 

DES MOINES IA 
OES MOINES IA 
POLK COUNTY 
DES MOINES IA 
POLK COUNTY 

DETROIT MI 
DETROIT MI 
WAYNE COUNTY 
SHELBY TWP MI 
MACOMB COUNTY 

GRAND RAPIDS M I 
GRAND RAPIDS Ml 
KENT COUNTY 

L I V O N I A MI 
L I V O N I A Ml 
WAYNE COUNTY 

MIDLAND MI 
ST AND1SH MI 
ARENAC COUNTY 

SOUTHFIELD MI 
SOUTHFIELD MI 
OAKLAND COUNTY 

TRAVERSE C I T Y MI 
BENZONIA MI 
BENZIE COUNTY 

TROY M I 
BLOOMFIELD TWP MI 
OAKLAND COUNTY 
AVON TWP MI 
OAKLAND COUNTY 

MILWAUKEE WI 
MILWAUKEE WI 
MILWAUKEE COUNTY 

WHITEFISH BAY WI 
MILWAUKEE COUNTY 

CABOT AR 
CABOT AR 
LONOKE COUNTY 

IRVING TON KY 
MCDANIELS KY 
BRECKINRIDGE CTY 

L O U I S V I L L E KY 
JEFFERSON CTY KY 

PRINCETON KY 
PRINCETON KY 
CALDWELL COUNTY 

STARKESVILLE MS 
COLUMBUS MS 
LOWNDES COUNTY 

JEFFERSON CITY MO 
ST MARTINS MO 
COLE COUNTY 

ST LOUIS MO 
ST LOUIS MO 
INDEPENDENT C I T Y 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 02 

NATIONAL 03 

MEMBER 13 

INS NON 2 1 

NATIONAL 0? 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

INS NON 2 1 

I N S NON 2 1 

NATIONAL 02 

INS NON 2 1 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

INS NON 2 1 

0 3 - 0 9 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 9 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

1 1 - 0 7 - 7 6 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - L 2 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 0 - 7 7 

03—31—77 

0 3 - 1 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 3 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 
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D I - S T - B K CLASS 
OF BANK 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

0 8 - 4 7 - 1 8 6 0 

09-38—043 0 

0 9 - 4 6 — 0 0 4 1 

1 0 - 0 8 - 0 0 6 4 

1 0 - 0 8 - 0 7 1 0 

1 0 - 0 8 - 0 * 9 0 

FIRST TN BANK NA MEMPHIS 
UNIVERSITY CENTER BRANCH CBCT 
MEMPHIS STATE UN1VERISTY 

MERCHANTS NATIONAL BK C TR CO 
1 HORNBACHERS-VILLAGE BR CBCT 

4 3 0 1 13TH AVENUE 
2 HORNBACHERS-NRTPORT BR CBCT 

25TH AVE NORTH & BROADWAY 
3 PIGGLY-W1GGLY S FARGO CBCT 

1616 SOUTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE 
4 PIGGLY WIGGLY VALLEY N CBCT 

32N0 AVE NORTH & BROADWAY 
5 PIGGLY WIGGLY N FARGO CBCT 

724 NORTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE 

SECURITY STATE BANK 
MONTROSE BRANCH 

AURORA MOUNTAIN SANK NA 
AURORA MALL BANKING OFFICE 
1 4 2 0 0 EAST ALAMEDA AVENUE 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 
F I R S T SERVICE BANK BRANCH 
610 WEST PLATTE AVENUE 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 
ANTONITO OFFICE 
604 MAIN STREET 

1 0 - 0 8 - 1 0 5 0 COMMERCIAL BANK OF LEADVI LLE 
DRIVE-UP F A C I L I T Y 
POPLAR ST L MOUNTAIN VIEW DR 

1 0 - 2 0 - 2 3 1 5 

1 0 - 2 0 - 6 0 3 0 

1 0 - 2 9 - 3 3 7 5 

1 0 - 2 9 - 5 6 3 0 

1 0 - 3 1 - 2 8 0 0 

1 0 - 4 0 - 1 1 8 0 

HAYS NATIONAL BANK 
MAIN STREET OFFICE 
1108 MAIN STREET 

FOURTH NATIONAL BANK & TR CO 
1 MITCHELL MILLER SUPERMARKET 

# 1 BRANCH CBCT 
2 8 0 1 SOUTH HYDRAULIC 

2 DILLONS SUPERMARKET # 33 
BRANCH CBCT 
1940 SOUTH OLIVER 

3 DILLONS SUPERMARKET # 26 
BRANCH CBCT 
1227 SOUTH HYDRAULIC 

4 DILLONS SUPERMARKET # 19 
BRANCH CBCT 
8 0 2 1 EAST KELLOGG 

FIRST MIDWEST BANK 
RAVENWOOD F A C I L I T Y 

BANK OF VERSAILLES 
LAURIE BANKING F A C I L I T Y 
HIGHWAY 5 

UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK 
- UNDERWOOD AVENUE BRANCH CBCT 

5002 UNDERWOOD AVENUE 

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK 6 TR CO 
1 WEST WILLOW BRANCH CBCT 

1106 WEST WILLOW 
2 GARRIOTT ROAD BRANCH CBCT 

2 3 2 0 OWEN K GARRIOTT ROAD 
3 VANCE AFB BRANCH CBCT 

VANCE AIR FORCE BASE 

MEMPHIS TN 
MEMPHIS TN 
SHELBY COUNTY 

FARGO ND 
FARGO ND 
CASS COUNTY 
FARGO NO 
CASS COUNTY 
FARGO ND 
CASS COUNTY 
FAR CO ND 
CASS COUNTY 
FARGO ND 
CASS COUNTY 

ALEXANDRIA SD 
MONTROSE SD 
MCCOOK COUNTY 

AURORA CO 
AURORA CO 
ARAPAHOE COUNTY 

FORT MORGAN CO 
FORT MORGAN CO 
MORGAN COUNTY 

LA JAR A CO 
ANTON1T0 CO 
CONEJOS COUNTY 

LEADVILLE CO 
LCADVILLE CO 
LAKE COUNTY 

HAYS KS 
HAYS KS 
E L L I S COUNTY 

WICHITA KS 
WICHITA KS 
SEDGWICK COUNTY 

WICHITA KS 
SEDGWICK COUNTY 

WICHITA KS 
SEDGWICK COUNTY 

WICHITA KS 
SEDGWICK COUNTY 

MARY VI LLE MO 
RAVENWOOD MO 
NODAWAY COUNTY 

VERSAILLES MO 
LAURIE MO 
MORGAN COUNTY 

OMAHA NE 
OMAHA NE 
DOUGLAS COUNTY 

ENID OK 
E N I D OK 
GARFIELD COUNTY 
ENID OK 
GARFIELD COUNTY 
ENID OK 
GARFIELD COUNTY 

NATIONAL 02 

NATIONAL 03 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

1 1 - 1 7 - 7 5 

1 1 - 1 7 - 7 5 

0 7—09—76 

0 7 - 0 9 - 7 6 

0 7 - 0 9 - 7 6 

INS NON 21 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

INS NON 21 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

MEMBER 13 

MEMBER 13 

NATIONAL 02 

NATIONAL 03 

0 3—I8—77 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 1 - 1 0 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 2 - 7 7 

0 2 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 2 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 9 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 
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D I - S T - B K 
CLASS 

OF BANK 
DATE OF 
CHANGE 

1 0 - 4 0 - 2 0 3 0 NATIONAL BANK OF MCALESTER 
1 G I T - N - G O 5TH I WASH BR CBCT 

5TH £ WASHINGTON 
2 G I T - N - G O E WYANDTTE BR CBCT 

528 EAST WYANDOTTE 
3 G I T - N - G O NORTH MAIN BR CBCT 

1922 NORTH MAIN 

1 0 - 4 0 - 2 5 6 0 FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TR CO 
1 NORTH WESTERN BRANCH CBCT 

3726 NORTH WESTERN AVE 
2 NORTH MAY PQANCH CECT 

13 C R ANTHONY-N MOORE BR CBCT 
7 2 9 NORTH MOORE 
C R ANTHONY S WSTRN BR CBCT 
4 2 0 5 SOUTH WESTERN 

14 

2730 NORTH PORTLAND AVENUE 

1 0 - 4 0 - 2 5 7 0 L IBERTY NATIONAL BANK & TR CO 
I C R ANTHONY—9?75 NORTH MAY 

BRANCH CBCT 
9275 NORTH MAY 

2 C R ANTHONY-NORTH PA BRANCH 
CBCT 
V 3 * 5 NORTH PENNSYLVANIA 

3 C R ANTHONY-Nw 63RD BR CBCT 
4 2 7 3 NORTHWEST 63RD 

4 C R ANTHONY-NW 5 OTH BR CBCT 
4 4 1 7 NJRTHWEST 5OTH STREET 

5 C R ANTHtlNY—N SHARTEL 
BRANCH CBCT 
5 1 1 6 NORTH SHARTEL 

6 C R ANTHUNY-WINDSOR MALL 
BRANCH CBCT 
4 6 2 1 WINDSOR MALL 

7 C R ANTHONY-?bCO N MAY 
BRANCH CBCT 
25C0 NORTH MAY 

8 C R ANTHONY-Nt 23RD BR CBCT 
2036 NORTHEAST 23RD 

9 C R ANTHONY-WESTMINISTER 
BRANCH CBCT 
2 4 0 7 N WESTMINISTER ROAD 

10 C R ANTHONY-SE 15TH BR CBCT 
4 3 0 9 SOUTHEAST 15TH 

11 C P ANTHIINY-ATKINSON PLAZA 
BRANCH CBCT 
115 EAST ATKINSON PLAZA 

12 C R ANTHONY-SE 44TH BR CBCT 
3025 SOUTH 4 4 T H 
3 1 0 6 NORTH MAY AVENUE 

3 5 0 0 0 NORTH MAY BRANCH CBCT 
5 0 0 0 NORTH MAY AVENUE 

4 4 2 7 5 NW 63RD BRANCH CBCT 
4 2 7 5 NW 63RD 

5 10908 NORTH MAY BRANCH CBCT 
10908 NGRTrt MAY AVENUE 

6 9 3 0 1 NORTH MAY BRANCH CBCT 
9 3 0 1 NORTH MAY AVENUE 

7 CROSSROADS MALL BRANCH CBCT 
CROSSROADS MALL 

8 SOUTH WESTERN BRANCH CBCT 
bOO SOUTH WESTERN AVENUE 

9 NORTH PORTLAND BRANCH CBCT 

MCALESTER OK 
KREBS OK 
PITTSBURG COUNTY 
MCALESTER OK 
PITTSBURG COUNTY 
MCALESTER OK 
PITTSBURG COUNTY 

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA C ITY OK 
OKLAHOMA CTY OK 

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 02 

NATIONAL 02 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 

1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 
1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

OKL AHOMA CITY OK 1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1 1—14—7 b 
OKLAHOMA COUNT Y 

1 1—14—7 b 

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1 1—14—76 
OKL AHOMA COUNTY 

1 1—14—76 

OKL AHOMA CITY OK 1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 
OKL AHOMA COUNTY 

1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 

OKL AHOMA C ITY OK 1 1 - 1 4 - 7 * 
OKL AHOMA COUNTY 

1 1 - 1 4 - 7 * 

OKL AHOMA C ITY OK 1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 
OKL AHOMA COUNTY 

1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 

OKL AHOMA CITY OK 1 1 - 14—76 
OKL AHOMA COUNTY 

1 1 - 14—76 

N1COIA PARK OK 1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 
OKL AHOMA COUNTY 

1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 

DEL C I T Y OK 11—14—76 
OKL AHOMA COUNTY 

11—14—76 

MIDWEST CITY OK 1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 
OKL AHOMA COUNTY 

1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 

DEL C I T Y OK 1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

1 1 - 1 4 - 7 6 

OKLAHOMA COUNTY 
OKL AHOMA CITY OK 1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 

OKL AHOMA CITY OK 1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 
OKL AHOMA COUNTY 

1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 

OKL AHOMA CITY OK 1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 

OKL AHOMA CITY OK 1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1 2 - 1 3 - 7 * 
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D I - S T - B K CLASS 
OF BANK 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

1 0 - 4 0 - 3 1 4 0 

1 1 - 4 0 - 0 1 3 0 

1 1 - 4 8 - 2 5 5 4 

1 1 - 4 8 - 3 3 2 0 

1 1 - 4 8 - 3 2 2 3 

1 1 - 4 8 - 5 8 2 7 

1 2 - 0 6 - 0 3 8 0 

12—0CJ-047 0 

1 2 - 0 6 - 0 6 2 5 

1?~0o—0730 

12—06—1400 

12 — 16—004 0 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK C TR CO 
1 BATES BROTHERS BKANCH C9CT 

704 SOUTH MAIN 
2 BONNEYS BRANCH CBCT 

716 SOUTH MAIN 
3 CHUCKS PAINT L PAP BR CBCT 

7 2 3 NORTH MAIN 
4 GIBSONS BRANCH CBCT 

9 0 1 EAST S IXTH 
5 GLB'C "* NRANCH C B C 

<>23 EAST S IXTH 
6 HARn '1 • "•: ' IA"T r R *>R•J CPCT 

1 1 2 " C V L N I N T H 
7 10—M FOOD STORE BRANCH CBCT 

9 1 7 SOUTH MAIN 
8 TIGER DRUG BRANCH CBCT 

8 2 3 SOUTH MAIN 
9 ZORBAS BRANCH CBCT 

620 SOUTH MAIN 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ANTLERS 
EAST MAIN STREET BRANCH 
105 FAST MAIN STREET 

BORDER CITY RANK 
D E T A C H ' Z L I L I T Y 

V601 GAT tWAY BOULEVARD 

FIRST STA] T BANK 
D R I V E - I N F A C I L I T Y 
125 EAST OAVILLA STREET 

FIRST ST PK i TR CO OF HOUSTON 
DRIVE—IN F A C I L I T Y 
1013 SHEFFIELD BOULEVARD 

PERMIAN SANK t TRUST 
D R I V E - I N F A C I L I T Y 
GRANDVIEw BRENTWOOD 

SECURITY ir*NAL b / ' . K 
NORTHERN L l u H T S BRANCH CBCT 
174 0 w NORTHERN LIGHTS BLVO 

F IRST N9 OF SAN D1EGU CCUNTY 
MIRA ME 5A 2FFICE 
B150 MIRA MESA BOULEVARD 

C I T I Z E N S N A T I O N A L B A N K 
TULARE BRANCH 
82 S TOWER SQUARE 

AHMANSON I t.'U^>T COMPANY 
LAKEVILW PLAZA NORTH BRANCH 
4 3 5 0 VON KARMAN 

SECURITY PACIF IC NATIONAL BANK 
1 CARLSBAD PLAZA OFFICE 

2502 FL CAMINO REAL 
2 SAN F P £ \C 1 SCO C I V I C CTP OFF 

500 GOLDEN GATE AVENUE 

BANK OF AMbklCA NT & SA 
1 REDOING RIAL ESTATE AND 

ESCROW OFFICE 
1701 CALIFORNIA STREET 

2 FIRST AND HERNDON BRANCH 
7032 NORTH FIRST STREET 

BANK OF IDAHO NA 
DAY t NIGHT TELLER BR CBCT 
1221 ADDI SUN AVENUE 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

I N : NDN 

MEMBER 

STILLWATER OK 
STILLWATER OK 
PAYNE COUNTY 
STILLWATER OK 
PAYNE COUNTY 
STILLWATER OK 
PAYNE COUNTY 
STILLWATER OK 
PAYNE COUNTY 
STILLWATER CK 
PAYNE COUNTY 
STILLWATER OK 
PAYNE COUNTY 
STILLWATER OK 
PAYNE COUNTY 
S I 1 L L WATER OK 
PAYNE COUNTY 
STILLWATER OK 
PAYNE COUNTY 

ANTLERS OK 
ANTLERS OK 
PUSHMATAHA COUNTY 

Ec , '3,. 
EL FA<f: TX 
EL HA SO COUNTY 

GRANGER TX 
GRANGER TX 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY 

HOUSTON TX 
HOUSTON TX 
HARRIS COUNTY 

UOESSA TX 
ODESSA TX 
ECTOR COUNTY 

ANCHOR AGt AK 
ANCHORAGE AK 
ANCHORAGE D I V 

ESC0ND1DU CA 
SAN DIEGO CA 
SAN DIE vUUNT Y 

HANFURD OA 
TULARE CA 
TUL ARE COUNTY 

LOS ANGELES CA 
NEWPORT BEACH CA 
ORANGE COUNTY 

LOS ANLELES OA 
CARLSBAD CA 
SAN 0 IE GO COUNTY 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
SAN FRANCSICO CTY 

SAN FRANCISCO CA NATIONAL 02 
REDOING CA 
SHASTA COUNTY 

FPE SNO CA 
FRESNO COUNTY 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 03 

NONINS 

NATIONAL 02 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

C 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 5 - 7 7 

13 

2 1 

2 1 

1 2 - 2 7 - 7 6 

POISE ID 
TWIN FALLS ID 
TWIN FALLS COUNTY 

NATIONAL 03 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 2 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 
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D I - S T - B K CLASS 
OF BANK 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

1 2 - 4 1 - 0 4 2 0 

1 2 - 4 1 - 0 5 2 7 

1 2 - 4 1 - 0 5 6 0 

1 2 - 4 9 - 0 2 9 0 

12—53—005 5 

1 2 - 5 3 - 0 8 6 5 

1 2 - 5 3 - 1 2 5 5 

F IRST STATE BANK OF OREGON 
HILLTOP BRANCH 
1400 SOUTH MOLALLA AVENUE 

OREGON BANK 
29TH AND WILLIAMET TE BRANCH 
2 8 4 0 WILLAMETTE STREET 

UNITED STATES NB OF OREGON 
KING—LINWOOD BRANCH 
6 1 3 0 SE KING RCAD 

F IRST SECURITY BANK OF UTAH NA 
INTERNATIONAL CENTER OFFICE 
2 6 0 N CHARLES LINDBERGH DRIVE 

NORTHWESTERN COMMERCIAL 
ALABAMA BRANCH 
8 0 1 ALABAMA ST 

SANK 

PRUDENTIAL MUTUAL SAVINGS BANK 
FEDERAL WAY BRANCH 
1 7 0 0 SOUTH 320TH STREET 

BANK OF YAKIMA 
1 TIETON DRIVE BRANCH 

3 6 4 0 T IETON DRIVE 
2 FRUITVALF BRANCH 

1705 FRUITVALE BOULEVARD 

MILWAUKIE OR 
OREGON CITY 
CLACKAMAS COUNTY 

PORTLAND OR 
EUGENE OR 
LANE COUNTY 

PORTLAND OR 
CLACKAMAS CTY OR 

UGDEN UT 
SALT LAKE C I T Y UT 
SALT LAKE COUNTY 

BELL INGHAM WA 
BEL L I NGHAM WA 
WHATCOM COUNTY 

SEATTLE WA 
FEDERAL WAY WA 
K I N G COUNTY 

YAKIMA WA 
YAKIMA WA 
YAKIMA COUNTY 
YAKIMA WA 
YAKIMA COUNTY 

INS NON 

I N S NON 21 

NATIONAL 02 

NATIONAL 02 

INS NON 21 

INS MUT 4 2 

INS NON 2 1 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 0 - 7 7 

03—CI—77 

0 3 - 2 3 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 3 - 7 7 

CORRECTION TO BRANCHES ESTABLISHED OENOVO 

0 5 - 2 4 - 1 5 7 5 PEOPLES NATIONAL BK OF MD 
CENTRAL PLAZA BRANCH 
1 1 3 0 0 ROCKVILL t P IKE 

SUITLAND MD 
ROCKVILLE MD 
MONTGOMERY CTY 

NATIONAL 03 

0 6 - 2 2 - 1 0 4 0 BANK OF NEW ROADS 
LAKELAND BRANCH 
LOUISIANA HIGHWAYS 416 L 4 1 3 

NEW ROADS LA 
LAKELAND LA 
POINT COUPEE PR SH 

2 1 
0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

BRANCHES ACQUIRED BY CONSOLIDATIONS, ABSORPTIONS, ETC. 

0 3 - 4 2 - 1 9 2 6 DEPOSIT NATIONAL BANK 
ACQUIRED THROUGH MERGER AND 
WILL OPERATE BRANCH FORMERLY 
OPERATED BY FARMERS AND 
MERCHANTS BANK 

DU B 01 S PA NATIONAL 03 0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 5 - 4 5 - 0 3 0 4 F1RST-CTZNS BK & TR CO OF SC COLUMBIA SC 
ACQUIRED THROUGH ABSORPTION 
AND WILL OPERATE THE FOUR 
BRANCHES FORMERLY OPERATED BY 
F IRST PIEDMONT BK AND TR CO 

05—51—1983 UNITED VA BK/SEABOARD NATIONAL NORFOLK VA 
ACQUIRED THROUGH MERGER AND 
WILL OPERATE BRANCH FORMERLY 

- OPERATED BY NB OF NORTHAMPTON 

0 5 - 5 1 - 2 3 6 5 DOMINION NAT BK OF RICHMOND RICHMOND VA 
ACQUIRED THROUGH MERGER AND 
WILL OPERATE THE THREE 
BRANCHES FORMERLY OPERATED BY 
SECOND NAT BK OF RICHMOND 

05—51—2904 DOMINION NATIONAL BANK VIENNA VA 
ACQUIRED THROUGH MERGER AND 
WILL OPERATE THE TWO BRANCHES 
FORMERLY OPERATED BY POTOMAC 
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 

I N S NON 2 1 0 3 - 1 7 - 7 7 

NATIONAL 03 0 3 - 0 4 - 7 7 

NATIONAL 03 0 3 - 2 6 - 7 7 

NATIONAL 03 0 3 - 0 5 - 7 7 
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15 

O I - S T - B K CLASS DAT«= 3 F 
n r ' A A CHANGE 

1 2 - 5 3 - 0 8 6 C PEOPLES NB OF WASHINGTON SEATTLE WA NATIONAL 02 0 3 - 2 5 - 7 7 
ACQUIRED THROUGH ABSORPTION 
AND W I L L OPERATE THE FOURTEEN 
BRANCHES FORMERLY OPERATED B Y 
BANK OF YAKIMA 

BANKS CONVERTED I N T O BRANCHES 

0 1 - 0 9 - 1 8 8 2 NORTH AMERICAN BK AND TR CO 
MONROE BRANCH ( H I S T 2) 
CROSS H I L L RD C ROUTE 1 1 1 
(FORMERLY MONROE BK 6 TR CO) 

0 1 - 5 0 - 0 2 4 0 MERCHANTS BANK 
HARDWICK BRANCH 
(FORMERLY HARDWICK TR CO) 

0 3 - 3 4 - 1 6 2 5 C I T I Z E N S STATE BANK OF NJ 
POINT PLEASANT BRANCH 
3 2 2 3 BRIDGE AVENUE 
(FORMERLY A T L A N T I C STATE BK) 

0 3 - 4 2 - 1 9 2 6 DEPOSIT N A T I O N A L HANK 
ST MARYS OFF ICE 
1 0 1 NORTH STREET 
(FORMERLY FARMERS AND 
MERCHANTS BANK) 

0 4 - 3 9 - 1 9 6 0 COMMERCIAL BANK 
FARMERS BANK BRANCH 
M A I N AND GREENLAWN 
(FORMERLY FARMERS BK OF ELDA I 

0 5 - 4 5 - 0 3 0 4 F I R S T - C T Z N S PK € TR CO OF SC 
PIEDMONT BRANCH 
3 4 0 NORTH MAIN STREET 
(FORMERLY F I R S T PIEDMONT BANK 
AND TRUST C D 

WOLCOTT CT 
MONROE CT 
F A I R F I E L D COUNTY 

BURL INGTON VT 
HARDWICK VT 
CALEDONIA COUNTY 

L A C E r TOWNSHIP N J 
POINT PLEASANT NJ 
OCEAN COUNTY 

DU 6 U I S PA 
ST MARYS PA 
ELK COUNTY 

DELPHOS OH 
EL I OA OH 
A L L E N COUNTY 

COLUMBIA SC 
GREENVILLE SC 
GREENVILLE CTY 

I N S NON 

I N S NON 2 1 

I N S NON 2 1 

N A T I O N A L 03 

MEMBER 13 

I N S NON 2 1 

0 3 — 2 9 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 5 - 7 7 

0 1 - 2 2 - 7 7 

0 3 -G1—77 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 5 - 5 1 - 1 9 8 3 U N I T E D VA BKZSEABOARD N A T I O N A L 
NASSAWADOX BRANCH 
PO BOX 7 5 
(FORMERLY N9 OF NORTHAMPTON) 

0 5 - 5 1 - 2 3 6 5 DOMINION NAT BK OF RICHMOND 
WEST CARY STREET BRANCH 
3 5 0 8 WEST CARY STREET 
(FORMERLY SECOND NAT BANK OF 
RICHMOND) 

0 5 - 5 1 - 2 9 0 4 DOMINION N A T I O N A L BANK 
POTOMAC BRANCH 
1 0 8 5 5 LEE HIGHWAY 
(FORMERLY POTOMAC BK & TR CO) 

0 6 - 1 3 - 1 6 2 5 C I T I Z E N S UNION BANK 
UNION P O I N T BRANCH 
6 1 4 S I B L E Y AVENUE 
(FORMERLY BANK OF U N I O N 
P O I N T ) 

0 7 - 5 5 - 1 9 2 0 WEST BANK AND TRUST 
WRIGHTSTOWN BRANCH 
(FORMERLY FRMRS £ TRADERS B K ) 

1 2 - 5 3 - 0 8 6 0 PEOPLES NB OF WASHINGTON 
YAKIMA M A I N BRANCH 
4 0 4 YAKIMA AVENUE 
(FORMERLY BANK OF Y A K I M A ) 

NORFOLK VA 
NASSAWADOX VA 
NORTHAMPTON CTY 

RICHMOND VA 
R I C W O N D VA 
INDEPENDENT C I T Y 

V IENNA VA 
F A I R F A X VA 
INDLPENDENT C I T Y 

GREENSBORO GA 
UNION POINT GA 
GREENE COUNTY 

GREEN BAY WI 
WRIGHTSTOWN WI 
BROWN COUNTY 

S E A T T L E WA 
Y A K I M A WA 
Y A K I M A COUNTY 

N A T I O N A L 03 

NATIONAL 0 3 

N A T I O N A L 0 3 

I N S NON 2 1 

I N S NON 2 1 

N A T I O N A L 0 2 

0 3 - 0 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 3 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 5 - 7 7 
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O I - S T - B K CLASS DATE OF 
OF BANK CHANGE 

CHANGF I N T I T L E OR LOCATION OF BRANCH 

0 1 - 2 3 - 0 5 4 5 

0 1 - 2 5 - 0 3 0 0 

0 1 - 3 3 - 0 9 5 5 

0 1 - 4 4 — 0 0 5 0 

0 2 - 3 4 - 1 7 2 4 

0 2 - 3 6 - 0 1 3 0 

0 2 - 3 6 - 4 9 8 5 

0 2 - 3 6 - 5 2 9 0 

0 3 - 4 2 - 4 4 9 1 

0 4 - 3 9 - 1 1 7 0 

0 4 - 3 9 - 1 6 1 0 

0 4 - 3 9 - 1 9 1 0 

0 4 - 3 9 - 4 2 5 0 

N£ RANK OF LEWISTON & AUBURN 
L I S B O N BRANCH 
CORRECTED FROM 
CORRECTED TO 

CHARLESTON SAVINGS BANK 
C I T Y O F F I C E 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

GRANITE STATE SAVINGS BANK 
DOVER BRANCH 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

NEWPORT NAT IONAL BANK 
RUMFORD OFFICE 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

ORANGE SAVINGS BANK 
TOMS RIVER BRANCH 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BK £ TR CO 
IGA PLAZA SUPER BRANCH C5CT 
LOCATION CORRECTED TO 

CHEMICAL BANK 
1 0 3 EAST 125TH ST BRANCH 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

MANUFACTURERS HANOVER TR CO 
LA GUARDIA AIRPORT OFFICE 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

F I R S T C I T I Z E N S NAT IONAL BANK 
GRANGE O F F I C E 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 
AND RENAMED 
ULYSSES OFFICE 

HUNTINGTON BANK OF C H I L L I C O T H E 
CENTRAL CENTER BRANCH 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 
MONEY MART OFFICE 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 
S U L L I V A N T AND BRINKER OFFICE 

THIRD NAT BK AND TR CO 
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP BR CBCT 
T I T L E CORRECTED TO 
GOVEPNOURS SQUARE BRANCH CBCT 

F IRST NATIONAL BANK OF NEWARK 
1 BUCKEYE LAKE O F F I C E 

MOVED FROM 

Mover. TC 
2 NORTHWAY BRANCH 

MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 
AND RENAMED 
NORTHTOWNE ^RANCH 

LEWISTON ME 
L I S B O N ME 
ROUTE 1 9 6 
6 1 L ISBON ROAD 

BOSTON MA 
BOSTON MA 
25 I N ION STREET 
NEW CONGRESS AND 
HANOVER STREETS 

SOMERSwORTH NH 
DOVER NH 
4 7 8 CENTRAL AVE 
6 3 3 CENTRAL AVE 

NEWPURT R I 
RUMFORD R I 
6fa NEWPORT AVENUE 
2 7 5 NEWPORT AVE 

L I V I N G S T O N N J 
DOVER TWF N J 
5 6 4 LKEHURST RD W 
5 7 7 LKEHURST RD S 

ALBANY NY 
N GREENBUSH NY 
N GREEN6SH TWP NY 

NEW YORK NY 
NEW YORK NY 
1 0 3 EAST 1 2 5 T H ST 
2 1 4 8 THIRD AVENUE 

NEW YORK NY 
NEW YORK NY 
LA GUARDIA ARPORT 
CNTR TEPMINL BLOG 
LA GUARDIA ARPORT 

M A N S F I E L D PA 
ULYSSES PA 
M A I N STREET 
M A I N 6 GROVE STS 

C H I L LOCOTHE UH 
C H I L L 1 C 0 T H E OH 
6 0 0 CENTRAL ST 
4 4 5 WESTERN AVE 

COLUMBUS OH 
COLUMBUS CJH 

DAYTON OH 

NEWARK OH 
BUCKEYE LAKE OH 
CHURCH STREET AND 
LANCASTER ROAD 
5 0 9 7 WALNUT RD SE 
NEWARK OH 
1 3 7 5 MT VERNON RD 
1 7 6 0 N 21 ST ST 

INS NON * 1 

I N S MUT 4 2 

I N S MUT 4 2 

N A T I O N A L 0 3 

I N S MUT 4 2 

NAT IONAL 0 3 

MEMBER 12 

MEMBER 12 

NAT IONAL 0 3 

2 1 

NATIONAL 02 

N A T I O N A L 03 

NAT IONAL 03 

0 3 - 2 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 6 - 7 7 

1 2 - 1 3 - 7 6 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 2 - 1 7 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

0 8—01—75 

0 2 - 1 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 
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D I—ST -BK CLASS DATE OF 
OF 1 RANK CHANGE 

0 5 - 4 5 - 0 1 9 0 C I T I Z E N S G SOUTHERN NB OF SC. CHARLESTON SC NATIONAL 03 
COLEMAN BOULEVARD BRANCH MOUNT PLEASANT SC 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 
MT PLEASANT BRANCH 0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

l 1 0 6 4 5 PIEDMONT TRUST BANK COLL 1NSVILLE VA MEMBER 13 
L O L L I N S V I L L E BRANCH C O L L I N S V I L L E VA 
MOVED FROM 4 1 1 V I R G I N I A AVE 
MOVED TO 200—204 E CHURCH 
AND RENAMED MARTINSVILLE VA 
CHURCH AND ELLSWORTH STS BR 0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 
(INTERCHANGE OF BRANCH AND 
HEAD OFFICE LOCATIONS) 

0 5 - 5 1 - 2 4 8 5 UNITED VA BK OF ROANOKE NA ROANOKE CTY VA NATIONAL 03 
WEST SALEM SQUARE BRANCH SAL EM VA 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 
SPARTAN SQUARE BRANCH 0 3 - 2 0 - 7 7 

0 6 - 0 1 - 1360 FIRST DALLAS COUNTY BANK MARION JCT AL INS N O N 2 1 
SELMA BRANCH SELMA A l 0 3 - 1 6 - 7 7 
MOVED FROM 4 3 1 BROAD STREET 
MOVED TO 4 2 3 BROAD S T R l f T 

0 6 - 0 1 - •1380 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOBILE MOBILE AL NATIONAL 03 
SARA LAND BRANCH S A P A L A N D AL 0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 
MOVED FROM 17 SHELTON BCH RD 
MOVED TO 15 HIGHWAY 43 

06—I 2 —14? 3 COMMUNITY BANK OF SfMlNOLF SEMINOLE FL INS NON 2 1 
TRUST SERVICE BRANCH PORT RICHEY FL 0 8 - 2 4 - 7 6 
MOVED FROM 2 4 9 9 US HWY 14 N 
MOVED TO US HWYS 19 t 52 

0 6 - 1 2 - 1 4 5 7 FLAGSHIP PEUPL F BK CiF TLLHSS TALLAHASSEE FL INS NON 2 1 
R E M O T E F A C I L U Y TALLAHASSEE FL 
MOVED FROM THAfcPt C BLVD ST 
MOVED TO 1 8 1 2 N BLVD ST 
AND RENAMED 
N O R T H W O O D M A L L B R A N C H 0 1 - 2 4 - 7 7 

0 6 - 1 3 - 0 2 9 0 NATIONAL BANK OF GEORGIA ATLANTA GA N A T I O N A L 02 
BROAD STREET h * ANCH ATLANTA GA 
MOVED FROM 70 BROAD ST NW 
MOVED TO 393 OMNI INT 
AND RENAMED 
OMNI BRANCH 0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 6 - 2 2 - 0 9 8 1 FIRST NATIONAL BK OF COMMERCE NEW ORLEANS LA NATIONAL 0 2 
H O W A R D A V E N U E B R A N C H NEW ORLEANS LA 
MOVED FROM 1 0 2 0 HOWARD AVE 
MOVED TO 134C POYDRAS ST 
AND RENAMED 
A M O C O B R A N C H 0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 6 - 4 7 - 0 4 1 0 U N I T E D B A N K OF C H A T T A N O O G A CHAT IANOOGA TN INS N O N 2 1 
R O S S V L L L F B R A N C H CHATTANOOGA TN 0 9 - 2 7 - 7 6 
MOVED FROM 4 9 3 1 ROSSVLE BLVD 
MOVED TO 4 7 1 0 ROSSVLE BLVD 

06—47 —14 9 6 U N I T E D A M F O J C A N BK I N K N O XV LE KNOX V I L L E TN INS NON 21 
1 BURLINGTON BRANCH K N O X V I L L E T N 0 2 - 0 9 - 7 7 

CORRECTED FROM 3 t O b MAGNOLIA AVE 
C O R R E C T E D TO 121 K IRKWCOD NE 

2 WEST KNOXVILL F UN I V BRANCH KNOXVILLE TN 0 2 - 0 9 - 7 7 
CORRECTED FROM 1 8 4 6 WEST 

CUMBERLAND AVENUE 
CORRECTED TO 163 C WEST 

CUMBERLAND AVENUE 
3 KINGSTON PIKE BRANCH KNOXVILLE TN 0 2 - 0 9 - 7 7 

CORRECTED FROM 8 0 0 0 KINGSTN PIKE 
CORRECTED TO 792 3 KINGSTN PIKE 
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O l - S T - B K CLASS 
OF BANK 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

0 7 - 1 8 - 4 9 9 0 

0 7 - 2 6 - 2 3 6 0 

0 7 - 2 6 - 4 1 7 0 

0 6 - 2 1 - 2 6 3 0 

1 2 - 0 6 - 0 7 3 0 

1 2 - 0 6 - 1 4 0 0 

1 2 - 0 6 - 1 5 0 5 

12—15—0058 

1 2 - 1 5 - 0 0 6 5 

1 2 - 4 1 - 0 5 2 7 

FARMERS STATb RANK 
H00S1ER VILLAGE BRANCH 
LOCATION CORRECTED TO 

BANK & T R C O INDUSTRIAL STATt 
OAKWOOD OFFICE 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

TRAVERSE C ITY STATE RANK 
US 3 1 C M 137 PRANCH 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

1 2 - 4 9 - 0 2 9 0 

BANK OF MURRAY 
DOWNTOWN BRANCH 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

SECURITY P A C I F I C NATIONAL BANK 
V I S A L I A BRANCH 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

BANK OF AMERICA NT & SA 
1 V I S A L I A BRANCH 

MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

2 CARLSBAD-EL CAM1N0 REAL BR 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

WELLS FARGO BANK NA 
SANTA ROSA OFFICE 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

C I T Y BANK 
H I L O MALL BRANCH 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 
KAIKOO MALL BRANCH 

FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK 
KAPIOLANI BOULEVARD BRANCH 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

OREGON BANK 
1 EASTGATE BRANCH 

T I T L E CHANGED TO 
106TH AND STARK BRANCH 

2 UPTOWN BRANCH 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 
NW 21ST AND DAVIS BRANCH 

3 BEAVERTON BRANCH 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 
BEAVERTON MALL BRANCH 

4 EUGENE BRANCH 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 
10TH AND LINCOLN BRANCH 

5 MIDLAND BRANCH 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 
122ND AND STARK BRANCH 

. 6 EASTSIDE BRANCH 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 
20TH AND SANDY BRANCH 

FIRST SECURITY BK OF UTAH NA 
OREM BRANCH 
T I T L E CHANGED TO 
UNIVERSITY MALL OFFICE 

Z IUN SV1LLE I N 
IND IANAPOL IS IN 
BOONE COUNTY IN 

KALAMAZOO MI 
KAlAMAZOO MI 
3 1 2 2 OAKLAND OR 
2 0 2 ? WHITES RD 

TRAVERSE CITY MI 
INTERLOCHEN MI 
US 31 & MI 1 3 7 
2 1 1 2 M—137 

MURRAY KY 
MURRAY KY 
5TH t> POPLAR AVE 
SOUTH 12TH STREET 

LOS ANGELES CA 
V I S A L I A CA 
101 W MAIN STREET 
2 0 0 S COURT ST 

SAN FRANCISCO CA 
V16AL1A CA 
128 EAST MAIN ST 
2 1 2 EAST MAIN ST 
CARLSBAD CA 
2 5 1 0 EL CAMINO RL 
255C EL CAMINO RL 

SAN FRANCISCO CA 
SANTA ROSA CA 
4 9 OLD CTHSE SO 
2 0 0 B STREET 

HONOLULU H I 
H I L O HI 

HONOLULU H I 
HONOLULU H I 
1 5 8 5 KAPIOLANI BL 
1 5 6 0 KAPIOLANI BL 

PORTLAND OR 
PORTLAND OR 

PORTLAND OR 

BEAVERTON OR 

EUGENE OR 

MULTNOMAH CTY OR 

PORTLAND OR 

INS NON 2 1 

INS NON 2 1 

INS NON 2 1 

INS NON 2 1 

NATIONAL 02 

NATIONAL 02 

0 2 - 2 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 7 - 7 7 

NATIONAL 02 

INS NON 2 1 

INS NON 2 1 

INS NON 2 1 

UGDEN UT 
OREM UT 

NATIONAL 02 

0 3 - 2 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 8 - 7 7 

0 3—07 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 
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D I - S T - B K CLASS 
OF- B A N K 

DATE OF 
CHANGE 

1 2 - 4 9 - 0 4 9 5 VALLEY BANK £ TRUST COMPANY 
GLENDALE- INDUSTRIAL CENTER 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

SOUTH SALT LAKE UT 
SAL T LAKE C I T Y UT 
122 5 S REDWOOD PD 
129 b S REDWOOD RD 

MEMBER 
0 2 - 2 8 - 7 7 

1 2 - 5 3 - 0 6 5 0 BANK OF OLYMPIA 
WESTS1DE BRANCH 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

OLYMPIA WA 
OLYMPIA WA 
W SIDE SHPG CNTR 
2 6 1 C HARRISON 
AVENUE WEST 

1 2 - 5 3 - 0 8 6 7 RAINIER NATIONAL BANK 
OUINCY BRANCH 
MOVED FROM 
MOVED TO 

SEATTLE WA 
OUINCY WA 
3 0 1 CENTRAL AVE S 
5 00 CENTRAL AVE S 

NATIONAL 02 
0 3 - 1 4 - 7 7 

BRANCH DISCONTINUED 

01 -25—264 5 

02—34—2 2 0 0 

0 2 - 3 6 - 4 9 6 5 

0 2 - 3 6 - 5 1 0 4 

0 2 - 3 6 - 6 6 8 0 

0 2 - 3 6 - 7 3 7 0 

0 3 - 3 4 - 0 6 1 5 

0 3 - 3 4 - 2 6 6 8 

0 3 - 4 2 - 3 0 7 5 

0 4 - 3 9 - 1 4 2 0 

0 9 - 2 7 - 1 2 8 0 

1 0 - 0 8 - 0 3 0 0 

12—15—0030 

SOUTH SHORE BANK 
SHARON OFFICE 
700 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

MIDLANTIC NATIONAL BANK 
CHANCELLOR AVENUE OFFICE 
4 6 6 CHANCELLOR AVENUE 

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK NA 
1 ROTTERDAM BRANCH 

3059 BROADWAY 
2 JAMES STREET BRANCH 

1065 JAMES STREET 
3 FAIRMOUNT—CAM I L L U S BRANCH 

4 4 0 6 WEST GENESEE STREET 

EUROPEAN-AMERICAN 8K F. TP CO 
HEWLETT BRANCH 
300 MILL ROAD 

SECURITY TRUST COMPANY 
EAST ROCHESTER BRANCH 
300 MAIN STREET 

BANK OF SUFFOLK COUNTY 
RONKONKOMA BRANCH 
6 9 RAILROAD AVENUE 

PEOPLES BANK OF SOUTH JERSEY 
HURFFVILLE BRANCH 
ROUTE 4 0 AND KINGS HIGHWAY 

F I D E L I T Y BANK C TRUST COMPANY 
PENNSAUKEN MART BRANCH 
HADDONFI ELD ROAD G ROUTE 130 

WESTERN SVG FUND SOC OF PA 
COUNTRY CLUB BRANCH 
US ROUTE 1 

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK 
DETROIT-WEST 65TH STREET OFF 
6 6 1 0 DETROIT AVENUE 

MARQUETTE STATE BANK 
D R I V E - I N BRANCH 
3 9 8 2 CENTRAL AVENUE NE 

C IT IZENS STATE BANK 
D R I V E - I N F A C I L I T Y 
9 9 WEST MAIN STREET 

BANK OF HAWAI I 
L I M I T E D SERVICE BRANCH 
AMERICAN SAMOA ADMNSTRTN 8LOG 

OUINCY MA 
SHARON MA 
NORFOLK COUNTY 

NEWARK NJ 
NEWARK NJ 
ESSEX COUNTY 

NEW YORK NY 
ROTTERDAM NY 
SCHENECTADY CTY 
SYRACUSE NY 
ONONDAGA COUNTY 
C&M1LLUS TWP NY 
ONONDAGA COUNTY 

NEW YORK NY 
HEWLETT NY 
NASSAU COUNTY 

ROCHESTER NY 
EAST ROCHESTER NY 
MONROE COUNTY 

STONY BROOK NY 
RONKONKOMA NY 
SUFFOLK COUNTY 

CLAYTON NJ 
P1LESGR0VE TWP NJ 
SALEM COUNTY 

PENNSAUKEN TWP NJ 
PENNSAUKEN NJ 
CAMDEN COUNTY 

HAVERFORD PA 
MIDDLETOWN TWP PA 
BUCKS COUNTY 

CLEVELAND OH 
CLEVELAND OH 
CUYAHOGA COUNTY 

COLUMBIA HGTS MN 
COL UMBI A HGTS MN 
ANOKA COUNTY 

CORTEZ CO 
COR TE Z CO 
MONTEZUMA COUNTY 

HONOLULU H I 
PAGO PAGO AO 

INS NON 21 

NATIONAL 03 

NATIONAL 02 

MEMBER 12 

MEMBER 13 

MEMBER 13 

INS NON 21 

INS NON 2 1 

INS MUT 42 

NATIONAL 02 

INS NON 2 1 

INS NON 2 1 

INS NON 2 1 

0 2 - 2 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 4 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 2 5 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 8 - 7 7 

0 3 - 3 1 - 7 7 

0 3 - 0 2 - 7 7 

0 3 - 1 9 - 7 7 

0 9 - 2 7 - 7 5 

0 2 - 1 4 - 7 7 
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D I - S T - B K CLASS DATE OF 
OF BANK CHANGE 

M I L I T A R Y F A C I L I T Y ESTABLISHED 

FLORIDA NAT BK AT ST PETERSBRG ST PETERSBURG FL NATIONAL 0 3 
F A C I L I T Y CLEARWATER FL 0 2 - 1 5 - 7 7 
US COAST GUARD STATION BLDG PINELLAS COUNTY 

MIL ITARY FACIL ITY TRANSFERRED TO A BRANCH 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY NB & TR CO CUMBERLAND PA NATIONAL 03 
MECHANICSBURG NAVAL BRANCH HAMPDEN TWP PA 0 3 - 0 1 - 7 7 
BLDG 310 NAVY SHIP PRTS CNTR CUMBERLAND CT> 
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